TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04

September 4, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BEAL, Yolanda

CURE, Sunny

FUENTES, Alma

GUNTER, Kelly M.

HEYEN, Linda

MARCIAL, Diana

MIGLIN, Kristi S.

MITCHELL, Dana

PACKARD, Christa

ROJAS, Veronica

SACHAU, William

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
[dyllwild School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical, Substitute
Supervision Aide, and Substitute
Instructional Aide

District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/5/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

8/27/07

8/27/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

8/27/07

9/5/07

8/8/07

9/5/07
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

SHANKO, Carey Substitute Instructional Aide 9/5/07
District Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

BAKER, Theresa Shawn FROM: Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
TO: Bus Driver 10/2/07
Transportation
BANASIAK, Kathleen FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Nutrition Services
TO: Nutrition Services Assistant | 8/22/07

Nutrition Services
[increase in hours]

CANDLER, Charles FROM: Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services
TO: Delivery Driver 8/21/07

Nutrition Services
[increase in hours]

DEGEARE, Jacqueline Rose FROM: Substitute Bus Driver

District Wide
TO: Bus Driver 10/1/07
Transportation
EVANS, Bonnie D. FROM: Clerk Il
Hemet Elementary Preschool
TO: Clerk 11l 8/27/07

Hemet Elementary Preschool
[Increase in hours]

GALAZAR, Jose FROM: Clerk Il
Hemet Elementary Preschool
TO: Clerk Ill 9/7/07
Child Welfare and Attendance
GALLAGHER, Amber FROM: Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
TO: Bus Driver 8/28/07
Transportation

[correction to start date reported
on 7/17/07 board report]



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04

September 4, 2007

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

GOODHEIM, Linda

GRAHAM, Maria Yakuta

GUDMONDSON, Shaun M.

GUTIERREZ, Emma

HAECKEL, Teresa

HARRIS, Mary Ann

HULSEY, Bobbie

IVES, Nancy

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM

TO:

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

Classroom Instructional Aide
Hamilton Elementary School
Classroom Instructional Aide
Hamilton High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Classroom Activity Specialist
and Clerk Il

Whittier Elementary School
Clerk Il

West Valley High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton School

Site Facilitator

Hamilton School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
[increase in hours]

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School
Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School

[increase in hours]

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School
Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School
[increase in hours]

8/22/07

10/5/07

8/22/07

9/20/07

8/22/07

8/23/07

8/23/07

8/23/07
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

JONES, Elizabeth FROM: Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School
TO: Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide

Harmony Elementary School
[increase in hours]

KREMPA, Adrianne FROM: Secretary Il
Whittier Elementary School
TO:  Student Welfare and Attendance
Specialist
Child Welfare and Attendance

LAHTI, Fay FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Santa Fe Middle School
TO: Nutrition Services Assistant Il

[increase in hours]

LINDOU, Carl FROM: Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
TO: Bus Driver
Transportation
LOPEZ, Ricardo FROM: Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
TO: Bus Driver
Transportation
MALCOM, Patricia FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Santa Fe Middle School
TO: Nutrition Services Assistant |

Santa Fe Middle School
[increase in hours]

MIRANDA, MaryJayne FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Winchester Elementary School
TO: Nutrition Services Assistant Il

Winchester Elementary School

MOFFITT, Pamela Michelle FROM: Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
TO: Bus Driver
Transportation

8/23/07

9/18/07

8/22/07

10/4/07

9/24/07

8/22/07

9/5/07

9/21/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04

September 4, 2007

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

MONTGOMERY, John

NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina

PEREZ, Aurora

PERU, Albert

RAFFERTY, Kathleen M.

RAMIREZ, Lorenzo

RANGEL, Trina

RIVERA, Martin

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM

TO:

Nutrition Services Assistant |
and Substitute Delivery Driver
Nutrition Services

Delivery Driver

Nutrition Services

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Secretary Il

Hamilton Elementary School
Secretary Il

Hamilton Elementary School
[increase in hours]

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Confidential Secretary
Superintendent’s Office
Clerk IlI

Cawston Elementary School

Custodian 1l

Hemet Elementary School
Custodian 1l

Fruitvale Elementary School
[correction to start date reported
on 8/21/07 board report]

Site Facilitator

Ramona Elementary School
Site Facilitator

Ramona Elementary School
[increase in hours]

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Page 5
EFFECTIVE DATE

9/5/07

9/25/07

8/13/07

10/3/07

9/5/07

8/30/07

8/8/07

9/27/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04

September 4, 2007

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

ROBBINS, Rachel

ROMO, Maribel

SWANGER, Virginia

THOMAS, Darlene M.

VALDEZ, Janice

VASQUEZ, Maria

WILLIS, Summer

ZUNIGA, Inez Elena

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

Clerk 11l

Educational Services
Clerk 11l

Educational Services
[increase in hours]

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Santa Fe Middle School
Nutrition Services Assistant |
Santa Fe Middle School
[increase in hours]

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Little Lake Elementary School
Nutrition Services Assistant |
Little Lake Elementary School
[increase in hours]

Substitute Health Services
Technician

District Wide

Health Services Technician
Fruitvale Elementary

Preschool Instructional Aide

Hemet Elementary State Preschool
Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation

Page 6
EFFECTIVE DATE

8/14/07

8/22/07

9/28/07

9/19/07

8/22/07

8/23/07

8/22/07

9/26/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04

September 4, 2007

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

ATHLETIC COACHES:

GRAVES, Olga
KRUMHEUER, Mike
NORD, Dennis

O’BRIEN, Shawn
REDMOND, Mark
ROQUEMORE, Miesha
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL
ADVISORS:

BARRES, Shelly

BARRES, Shelly
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

PACKARD, Christa

NEW HIRES

AMAYA-CONANT, Gloria A.

DAY, Harry E.

DEERING, Ivana J.

DOMINGUEZ, Carrie M.

GARDNER, Matthew

HERNANDEZ, Cindy

Hamilton High School
Hemet High School
Hamilton High School
West Valley High School
Acacia Middle School
Tahquitz High School

Dance Advisor
Pep Squad Advisor

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Tahquitz High School

Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper
Tahquitz High School

Classroom Activity Specialist

Cawston Elementary School
[correction to classification and location
Reported on 8/21/07 board report]

Page 7
EFFECTIVE DATE

2007-2008
School Year

8/22/07 — 6/13/08

8/23/07

9/5/07

2007-2008 School Year

9/5/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

8/22/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04

September 4, 2007

NEW HIRES (continued)

JACOBSON, William E.

JONES, Karol L.

LOPEZ, Ricardo

MCMORRIS, Robert

PACE, Stephon

POWERS, Paula R.

PROVINO, Susan A.

PUGLIESE, Amber L.

ROBINS-DUNLAP, Mary E.

STAPISH, George

TUANIGA, Tinei

WADE, Denise

REHIRES

BOGLE, Natalie M.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

[site correction to 8/21/07 board report]

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped

Santa Fe Middle School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant

District Wide

Site Facilitator

Little Lake Elementary S.A.F.E. Program

Page 8
EFFECTIVE DATE

9/5/07

8/22/07

8/22/07

8/22/07

2007-2008 School Year

9/5/07

8/22/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

8/23/07

2007-2008 School Year

9/5/07

9/5/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04
September 4, 2007

REHIRES (Continued)

LABS, Mary Ann Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute
Campus Supervision and Substitute
Supervision Aide

District Wide

SALDIVAR, Sandra Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

STEWARD, Babara R. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

REHIRE FROM 39 MONTH REHIRE LIST

BICKLER, Edith Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

RESIGNATIONS

AUGUSTYN, Jill Bus Driver
Transportation Department

DANA-URBANIAK, Darlynda Classroom Activity Specialist
Winchester Elementary School

HEIER, Karie Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School
[on 8/21/07 board as Rehire in error]

HERBST, Sheryl J. Instructional Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

MATELA, Nancy Jo Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

SALDIVAR, Sandra Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Whittier Elementary School

TIERNEY, Carmelita Breakfast Supervision Aide
West Valley High School

WILLIS, Summer Preschool Instructional Aide
Hemet Elementary State Preschool
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/5/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

8/22/07

8/21/07

9/14/07

8/21/07

6/15/07

7/24/07

8/21/07

8/20/07



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04
September 4, 2007

RETIREMENTS

STEWARD, Barbara B. Classroom Instructional Aide
Little Lake Elementary School
[correction to date reported on 8/21/07
board report]

RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

DOBSON, Kimberly
GORSKI, Kristy

TERMINATIONS

Employee #199566
BLISS, Ashlee M. Classroom Activity Specialist

Cawston Elementary School
MCDOWELL, Bria G. Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped

Acacia Middle School

Page 10
EFFECTIVE DATE

7/26/07

2007-2008 School Year

5/10/07

9/5/07

9/5/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-04.
LP:td



