TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-04</u> September 4, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BEAL, Yolanda	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/5/07
CURE, Sunny	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/5/07
FUENTES, Alma	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/5/07
GUNTER, Kelly M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/27/07
HEYEN, Linda	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	8/27/07
MARCIAL, Diana	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/5/07
MIGLIN, Kristi S.	Substitute Clerical, Substitute Supervision Aide, and Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/5/07
MITCHELL, Dana	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	8/27/07
PACKARD, Christa	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/5/07
ROJAS, Veronica	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/8/07
SACHAU, William	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	9/5/07

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (1		
SHANKO, Carey	Substitu District	ute Instructional Aide Wide	9/5/07
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES			1
BAKER, Theresa Shawn	FROM: TO:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Bus Driver Transportation	10/2/07
BANASIAK, Kathleen	FROM: TO:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Nutrition Services Nutrition Services Assistant I Nutrition Services [increase in hours]	8/22/07
CANDLER, Charles	FROM: TO:	Delivery Driver Nutrition Services Delivery Driver Nutrition Services [increase in hours]	8/21/07
DEGEARE, Jacqueline Rose	FROM: TO:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Bus Driver Transportation	10/1/07
EVANS, Bonnie D.	FROM: TO:	Clerk III Hemet Elementary Preschool Clerk III Hemet Elementary Preschool [Increase in hours]	8/27/07
GALAZAR, Jose	FROM: TO:	Clerk III Hemet Elementary Preschool Clerk III Child Welfare and Attendance	9/7/07
GALLAGHER, Amber	FROM: TO:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Bus Driver Transportation [correction to start date reported on 7/17/07 board report]	8/28/07

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)				
GOODHEIM, Linda	FROM:	Classroom Instructional Aide		
	TO:	Hamilton Elementary School Classroom Instructional Aide Hamilton High School	8/22/07	
GRAHAM, Maria Yakuta	FROM:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide		
	TO:	Bus Driver Transportation	10/5/07	
GUDMONDSON, Shaun M.	FROM:	Classroom Activity Specialist and Clerk III		
	TO:	Whittier Elementary School Clerk III West Valley High School	8/22/07	
GUTIERREZ, Emma	FROM:	Substitute Bus Driver		
	TO:	District Wide Bus Driver Transportation	9/20/07	
HAECKEL, Teresa	FROM:	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton School		
	TO:	Site Facilitator Hamilton School	8/22/07	
HARRIS, Mary Ann	FROM:	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School		
	TO:	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School [increase in hours]	8/23/07	
HULSEY, Bobbie	FROM:	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School		
	TO:	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School [increase in hours]	8/23/07	
IVES, Nancy	FROM:	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School		
	TO:	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School [increase in hours]	8/23/07	

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cor	ntinued)	
JONES, Elizabeth	 FROM: Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School TO: Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School [increase in hours] 	8/23/07
KREMPA, Adrianne	FROM: Secretary II Whittier Elementary School TO: Student Welfare and Attendance Specialist Child Welfare and Attendance	9/18/07
LAHTI, Fay	FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant II Santa Fe Middle School TO: Nutrition Services Assistant II [increase in hours]	8/22/07
LINDOU, Carl	FROM: Substitute Bus Driver District Wide TO: Bus Driver Transportation	10/4/07
LOPEZ, Ricardo	FROM: Substitute Bus Driver District Wide TO: Bus Driver Transportation	9/24/07
MALCOM, Patricia	FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant I Santa Fe Middle School TO: Nutrition Services Assistant I Santa Fe Middle School [increase in hours]	8/22/07
MIRANDA, MaryJayne	FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant I Winchester Elementary School TO: Nutrition Services Assistant II Winchester Elementary School	9/5/07
MOFFITT, Pamela Michelle	FROM: Substitute Bus Driver District Wide TO: Bus Driver Transportation	9/21/07

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)				
MONTGOMERY, John	and Subs Nutrition TO: Delivery	Services Assistant I stitute Delivery Driver Services Driver Services	9/5/07	
NECOCHEA-CORVERA, Gina	FROM: Substitut District V TO: Bus Drive Transpor	Vide er	9/25/07	
PEREZ, Aurora	TO: Secretar Hamilton	Elementary School	8/13/07	
PERU, Albert	FROM: Substitut District V TO: Bus Drive Transpor	Vide er	10/3/07	
RAFFERTY, Kathleen M.	TO: Clerk III	itial Secretary endent's Office Elementary School	9/5/07	
RAMIREZ, Lorenzo	TO: Custodia Fruitvale [correctio	lementary School	8/30/07	
RANGEL, Trina	TO: Site Facil	Elementary School itator Elementary School	8/8/07	
RIVERA, Martin	FROM: Substitut District V TO: Bus Drive Transpor	Vide er	9/27/07	

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)				
ROBBINS, Rachel		Clerk III Educational Services		
	TO:	Clerk III Educational Services [increase in hours]	8/14/07	
ROMO, Maribel	FROM:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Santa Fe Middle School		
	TO:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Santa Fe Middle School [increase in hours]	8/22/07	
SWANGER, Virginia	FROM:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide		
	TO:	Bus Driver Transportation	9/28/07	
THOMAS, Darlene M.		Substitute Bus Driver District Wide		
	TO:	Bus Driver Transportation	9/19/07	
VALDEZ, Janice		Nutrition Services Assistant I Little Lake Elementary School		
	TO:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Little Lake Elementary School [increase in hours]	8/22/07	
VASQUEZ, Maria	FROM:	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide		
	TO:	Health Services Technician Fruitvale Elementary	8/23/07	
WILLIS, Summer	FROM:	Preschool Instructional Aide Hemet Elementary State Preschool		
	TO:	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary School	8/22/07	
ZUNIGA, Inez Elena		Substitute Bus Driver District Wide		
	TO:	Bus Driver Transportation	9/26/07	

Page 7 EFFECTIVE DATE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
ATHLETIC COACHES: GRAVES, Olga	Hamilton High School	2007-2008 School Year
KRUMHEUER, Mike NORD, Dennis O'BRIEN, Shawn REDMOND, Mark ROQUEMORE, Miesha	Hemet High School Hamilton High School West Valley High School Acacia Middle School Tahquitz High School	
HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL		
<u>ADVISORS:</u> BARRES, Shelly BARRES, Shelly	Dance Advisor Pep Squad Advisor	8/22/07 – 6/13/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
PACKARD, Christa	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	8/23/07
NEW HIRES		
AMAYA-CONANT, Gloria A.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	9/5/07
DAY, Harry E.	Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2007-2008 School Year
DEERING, Ivana J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/5/07
DOMINGUEZ, Carrie M.	Classroom Instructional Aide Tahquitz High School	9/5/07
GARDNER, Matthew	Facilities Custodian/Groundskeeper Tahquitz High School	9/5/07
HERNANDEZ, Cindy	Classroom Activity Specialist Cawston Elementary School [correction to classification and location Reported on 8/21/07 board report]	8/22/07

NEW HIRES (continued)		
JACOBSON, William E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/5/07
JONES, Karol L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/22/07
LOPEZ, Ricardo	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/22/07
MCMORRIS, Robert	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/22/07
PACE, Stephon	Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School [site correction to 8/21/07 board report]	2007-2008 School Year
POWERS, Paula R.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/5/07
PROVINO, Susan A.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/22/07
PUGLIESE, Amber L.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Santa Fe Middle School	9/5/07
ROBINS-DUNLAP, Mary E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/5/07
STAPISH, George	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/23/07
TUANIGA, Tinei	Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2007-2008 School Year
WADE, Denise	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	9/5/07
REHIRES		
BOGLE, Natalie M.	Site Facilitator Little Lake Elementary S.A.F.E. Program	9/5/07

Page 9

REHIRES (Continued)		
LABS, Mary Ann	Substitute Instructional Aide, Substitute Campus Supervision and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/5/07
SALDIVAR, Sandra	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/5/07
STEWARD, Babara R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/5/07
REHIRE FROM 39 MONTH REH	IIRE LIST	
BICKLER, Edith	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	9/5/07
RESIGNATIONS		
AUGUSTYN, Jill	Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/22/07
DANA-URBANIAK, Darlynda	Classroom Activity Specialist Winchester Elementary School	8/21/07
HEIER, Karie	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School [on 8/21/07 board as Rehire in error]	9/14/07
HERBST, Sheryl J.	Instructional Aide Little Lake Elementary School	8/21/07
MATELA, Nancy Jo	Instructional Aide West Valley High School	6/15/07
SALDIVAR, Sandra	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Whittier Elementary School	7/24/07
TIERNEY, Carmelita	Breakfast Supervision Aide West Valley High School	8/21/07
WILLIS, Summer	Preschool Instructional Aide Hemet Elementary State Preschool	8/20/07

Page 10

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENTS		
STEWARD, Barbara B.	Classroom Instructional Aide Little Lake Elementary School [correction to date reported on 8/21/07 board report]	7/26/07
RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUB	BSTITUTES	2007-2008 School Year
DOBSON, Kimberly GORSKI, Kristy		
TERMINATIONS		
Employee #199566		5/10/07
BLISS, Ashlee M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Cawston Elementary School	9/5/07
MCDOWELL, Bria G.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School	9/5/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-04. LP:td